FILED
October 16, 2025

EXhlblt NO . 7 1 4 Data Center

Missouri Public
Service Commission

Ameren — Exhibit 714
Docket Sheet from AW-2020-0148
File No. EO-2025-0154



Current LatefTime: 10/1/2025 7:54:56 AM

Docket Sheet
AW-2020-0148

Status
Closed (12/1/2022)

Utility Type
Other

Type of Case
Working Group

Subject Companies
Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)

Style of Case

In The Matter Of A Working Case To Consider A Proposed Residential Customer Disconnection Data Reporting Rule

Assigned Judge
Woodruff, Morris (Lead Judge)

Assigned Attorney

Vandergriff, Eric (Lead Attorney)
Irving, Ron

Myers, Jamie

More Information

Docket Filings »
Display Items: 1 - 43
Filter by Type of Filing:
Show Only:  (Select)
or Hide: [ Exhibits (J Testimony

[ Transcripts

Returning 43 /43

Item No, Date Filed  Type of Filing
43 1211/20ee Notice
9:06 AM
42 7/19/2022 Entry of
12:17 PM Appearance
37712022
rd
4 10:a4am  Order
3/7/2022
40 9:10 AM Order
45 3/4{2022 R
1:36 PM
- 3/4/2022 —
1:33 PM
1/31/2022
# 1020am  Or9er

) Communication Notices

Title of Filing

Notice Closing File

Entry of Appearance (Arias)

Order Inviting Participation in
Case Study

Order Granting Motion to Publish

Motion to Establish Deadline for
Participation in a Voluntary One-
Month Case Study

Motion to Publish Recording of
Second Virtual Workshop

Order Rescheduling Second
Workshop

Filed on Behalf of

Commission (Other)
Spire (Gas) (Investor)
Spire Missouri Inc. (Gas)

(Investor)

Commission (Other)

Commission (Other)

Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC) (Other)

Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC) (Other)

Commission (Other)

Response to
Previous
Filings



36

35

33

32

3

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

1/28/2022
3:58 PM

11252022
10:45 AM

112412022
3:28 PM

12/17/2021
3:39 PM

12/10/2021
1:29 PM

12/9/2021
3:29 PM

12/8/2021
9:40 AM

12742021
10:36 AM

11/10/2021
1:23 PM

11/8/2021
10:09 AM

311/2021
2:26 PM

11/23/2020
11:55 AM

11/20/2020
3:38 PM

10/19/2020
4:27 PM

9/18/2020
11:41 AM

8/17/2020
9:14 AM

8/14/2020
1:30 PM

5/29/2020
1:40 PM

5/29/2020
8:40 AM

4/15/2020
9:36 AM

4/14/2020
11:44 AM

Notice

Order

Motion

Order

Response to
Order

Response

Order

Motion

Entry of
Appearance

Motion

Order

Order

Motion

Notice

Status Report

Order

Status Report

Order

Status Report

Order

Status Report

Notice Regarding New Date for
Second Workshop

Order Postponing Second
Workshop

Motion for Commission Order
Cancelling Second Workshop

Order Scheduling a Second
Workshop Meeting

Response of Union Electric
Company d/bfa Ameren Missouri
Staff Response

Order Establishing Time to
Respond to Public Counsel's

Motion to Provide Notice of a
Second Workshop Meeting

Motion for Commission Order
Providing Notice of Second
Workshop

Entry of Appearance (Thompson)

Motion for Leave to Withdraw as
Counsel

Order Directing Appearances
(Copied from AD-2021-0264)

Order Granting Motion to Publish

Motion to Publish

Notice of Workshop

Joint Status Report

Order Directing Status Report

Joint Status Report

Order Directing Status Report

Joint Status Report

Order Directing Status Report

Joint Status Report

Filed on Behalf of

Office of the Public Counsel
{OPC) (Other)

Commission (Other)

Office of the Public Counsel
{OPC) (Other)

Commission {Other)

Ameren Missouri (Electric)
{Investor)

Union Electric Company
(Electric) (Investor)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

Commission (Other)

Office of the Public Counsel
{OPC) (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

Commission (Other)

Commission (Other)

Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC) (Other)

Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC) (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)
Office of the Public Counsel
{OPC) (Other)

Commission (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)
Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC) (Other)

Commission (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)
Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC) (Other)

Commission (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)
Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC) (Other)

Response to
Previous
Filings

35

29

29,30

19



15

14

13

12

1

10

3/23/2020
11:58 AM

3/23/2020
8:41 AM

3/16/2020
9:54 AM

2/14/2020
4:08 PM

2/14/2020
3:42 PM

2/14/2020
3:34 PM

2/14/2020
3:07 PM

2/14/2020
2:44 PM

2/14/2020
8:54 AM

2/6/2020
9:34 AM

1/31/2020
1:38 PM

12/11/2019
3:08 PM

12/5/2019
3:33 PM

11/26/2019

1:32 PM

11/25/2019
4:04 PM

Order

Motion

Motion

Comments

Comments

Comments

Comments

Comments

Comments

Order

Request

Order

Response

Order

Motion

Order Suspending Workshop

Motion to Suspend Werkshop

Motion for Entry on the Record

Evergy's Response to Order
Requesting Comments

Summit's Initial Comments

Comments of Missouri-American
Water Company

Comments of Spire Missouri Inc.

Staff Comments

Comments of Union Electric
Company d/bfa Ameren Missouri

Order Changing Date of
Workshop

Request for Workshop

Order Opening a Working Case to
Reconsider a Proposed
Residential Customer
Disconnection Data Reporting
Rule

Staff Response

Order Directing Staff to Respond
to Public Counsel's Motion to
Open a Working Case to
Consider a Proposed Rule

Motion to Open a Working Group
Docket Regarding a Proposed
Residential Customer
Disconnection Data Reporting
Rule

Filed on Behalf of

Commission (Other)

Office of the Public Counsel
{OPC) (Other)

Office of the Public Counsel
{OPC) (Other)

Evergy Missouri Metro
(Electric) (Investor)
Evergy Missouri West
(Electric) (Investor)

Summit Natural Gas of
Missouri, Inc. (Gas) (Investor)

Missouri-American Water
Company (Sewer)
Missouri-American Water
Company (Water)

Spire (Gas) (Investor)
Spire Missouri Inc. (Gas)
{Investor)

MO PSC Staff (Other)
Ameren Missouri (Electric)
(Investor)

Union Electric Company
{Electric) (Investor)

Commission (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)
Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC) (Other)

Commission (Other)

MO PSC Staff (Other)

Commission (Other)

Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC) (Other)

Response to
Previous
Filings





