Exhibit No. 714

FILED
October 16, 2025
Data Center
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Current Sate/Time: 10/1/2025 7:54:56 AM

Ex 714

Docket Sheet AW-2020-0148

Status

Closed (12/1/2022)

Utility Type

Other

Type of Case

Working Group

Subject Companies

Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)

Style of Case

In The Matter Of A Working Case To Consider A Proposed Residential Customer Disconnection Data Reporting Rule

Assigned Judge

Woodruff, Morris (Lead Judge)

Assigned Attorney

Vandergriff, Eric (Lead Attorney)

Irving, Ron

Myers, Jamie

More Information ▼

Docket Filings ▼

Display Items:

1

43

Filter by Type of Filing:

Show Only: (Select)

or Hide: Exhibits Testimony

☐ Transcripts ☐ Communication Notices

Returning 43 / 43

Item No.	Date Filed	Type of Filing	Title of Filing	Filed on Behalf of	Response to Previous Filings
43	12/1/2022 9:06 AM	Notice	Notice Closing File	Commission (Other)	
42	7/19/2022 12:17 PM	Entry of Appearance	Entry of Appearance (Arias)	Spire (Gas) (Investor) Spire Missouri Inc. (Gas) (Investor)	
41	3/7/2022 10:44 AM	Order	Order Inviting Participation in Case Study	Commission (Other)	
40	3/7/2022 9:10 AM	Order	Order Granting Motion to Publish	Commission (Other)	
39	3/4/2022 1:36 PM	Motion	Motion to Establish Deadline for Participation in a Voluntary One- Month Case Study	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
38	3/4/2022 1:33 PM	Motion	Motion to Publish Recording of Second Virtual Workshop	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
37	1/31/2022 10:20 AM	Order	Order Rescheduling Second Workshop	Commission (Other)	

					Response to Previous
				Filed on Behalf of	Filings
36	1/28/2022 3:58 PM	Notice	Notice Regarding New Date for Second Workshop	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	35
35	1/25/2022 10:45 AM	Order	Order Postponing Second Workshop	Commission (Other)	
34	1/24/2022 3:28 PM	Motion	Motion for Commission Order Cancelling Second Workshop	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
33	12/17/2021 3:39 PM	Order	Order Scheduling a Second Workshop Meeting	Commission (Other)	
32	12/10/2021 1:29 PM	Response to Order	Response of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	29
31	12/9/2021 3:29 PM	Response	Staff Response	MO PSC Staff (Other)	29,30
30	12/8/2021 9:40 AM	Order	Order Establishing Time to Respond to Public Counsel's Motion to Provide Notice of a Second Workshop Meeting	Commission (Other)	
29	12/7/2021 10:36 AM	Motion	Motion for Commission Order Providing Notice of Second Workshop	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
28	11/10/2021 1:23 PM	Entry of Appearance	Entry of Appearance (Thompson)	MO PSC Staff (Other)	
27	11/8/2021 10:09 AM	Motion	Motion for Leave to Withdraw as Counsel	MO PSC Staff (Other)	
26	3/11/2021 2:26 PM	Order	Order Directing Appearances (Copied from AO-2021-0264)	Commission (Other)	
25	11/23/2020 11:55 AM	Order	Order Granting Motion to Publish	Commission (Other)	
24	11/20/2020 3:38 PM	Motion	Motion to Publish	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
23	10/19/2020 4:27 PM	Notice	Notice of Workshop	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
22	9/18/2020 11:41 AM	Status Report	Joint Status Report	MO PSC Staff (Other) Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
21	8/17/2020 9:14 AM	Order	Order Directing Status Report	Commission (Other)	
20	8/14/2020 1:30 PM	Status Report	Joint Status Report	MO PSC Staff (Other) Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	19
19	5/29/2020 1:40 PM	Order	Order Directing Status Report	Commission (Other)	
18	5/29/2020 8:40 AM	Status Report	Joint Status Report	MO PSC Staff (Other) Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
17	4/15/2020 9:36 AM	Order	Order Directing Status Report	Commission (Other)	
16	4/14/2020 11:44 AM	Status Report	Joint Status Report	MO PSC Staff (Other) Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	

				Filed on Behalf of	Previous Filings
15	3/23/2020 11:58 AM	Order	Order Suspending Workshop	Commission (Other)	
14	3/23/2020 8:41 AM	Motion	Motion to Suspend Workshop	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
13	3/16/2020 9:54 AM	Motion	Motion for Entry on the Record	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
12	2/14/2020 4:08 PM	Comments	Evergy's Response to Order Requesting Comments	Evergy Missouri Metro (Electric) (Investor) Evergy Missouri West (Electric) (Investor)	4
11	2/14/2020 3:42 PM	Comments	Summit's Initial Comments	Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, Inc. (Gas) (Investor)	4
10	2/14/2020 3:34 PM	Comments	Comments of Missouri-American Water Company	Missouri-American Water Company (Sewer) Missouri-American Water Company (Water)	4
9	2/14/2020 3:07 PM	Comments	Comments of Spire Missouri Inc.	Spire (Gas) (Investor) Spire Missouri Inc. (Gas) (Investor)	4
8	2/14/2020 2:44 PM	Comments	Staff Comments	MO PSC Staff (Other)	
7	2/14/2020 8:54 AM	Comments	Comments of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri	Ameren Missouri (Electric) (Investor) Union Electric Company (Electric) (Investor)	4
6	2/6/2020 9:34 AM	Order	Order Changing Date of Workshop	Commission (Other)	
5	1/31/2020 1:38 PM	Request	Request for Workshop	MO PSC Staff (Other) Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	
4	12/11/2019 3:08 PM	Order	Order Opening a Working Case to Reconsider a Proposed Residential Customer Disconnection Data Reporting Rule	Commission (Other)	
3	12/5/2019 3:33 PM	Response	Staff Response	MO PSC Staff (Other)	1
2	11/26/2019 1:32 PM	Order	Order Directing Staff to Respond to Public Counsel's Motion to Open a Working Case to Consider a Proposed Rule	Commission (Other)	
1	11/25/2019 4:04 PM	Motion	Motion to Open a Working Group Docket Regarding a Proposed Residential Customer Disconnection Data Reporting Rule	Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) (Other)	

Response to